OP \$290.00 41467

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM366760

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webster Bank, National Association		12/15/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INETU INC.
Street Address:	744 Roble Road
City:	Allentown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18109
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4146741	INETU
Registration Number:	4142311	I
Registration Number:	4353297	VERAXIOM
Registration Number:	3227300	INETU MANAGED HOSTING
Registration Number:	3226058	SERVER HEALTH MONITORING
Registration Number:	2292608	INETU INTERNET CONSULTING
Registration Number:	3440472	THINK OUTSIDE THE SERVER
Registration Number:	3466627	WE MANAGE YOUR SERVERS. YOU MANAGE YOUR
Registration Number:	3466628	SERVER SMARTS
Registration Number:	3227552	VERAXIOM CONSULTING
Registration Number:	3390463	EXPERT HOSTING SOLUTIONS.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8165317545

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-508-3928

Email: anita.hansen@dentons.com, ryan.westhoff@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Dentons US LLP
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 061080

TRADEMARK REEL: 005694 FRAME: 0666

900348247

Address Line 4: Chic	e 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10500197.000004 (004224))		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anita M. Hansen		
SIGNATURE:	/Anita M Hansen/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2015		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Security Release - Trademarks (Executed)#page1.tif			
source=Security Release - Trademarks (Executed)#page2.tif			
source=Security Release - Trademarks (Executed)#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005694 FRAME: 0667

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "<u>Release</u>"), dated as of December 15, 2015, by Webster Bank, National Association (the "<u>Secured Party</u>"), for the benefit of INETU INC., a Pennsylvania corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 28, 2012, by Grantor and in favor of the Secured Party, and recorded with the Assignment Division at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 31, 2012 at Reel/Frame 004931/0756 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release the security interest and lien in all of the Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on Schedule I attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto granted to it by the Grantors, and all of its right, title and interest, in, to and under the foregoing, to the extent any of the foregoing was transferred to the Secured Party pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

The Secured Party understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Grantor with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States.

This Release and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Release and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of New York, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of New York or any other jurisdiction).

(signature page to follow)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005694 FRAME: 0668 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be executed by one of its duly authorized signatory on this <u>15th</u> day of December, 2015.

Webster Bank, National Association

Its Duly Authorized Signatory

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005694 FRAME: 0669

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Reg. No.	Serial No.	Filing Date
INETU	4146741	85458613	10/28/11
INETU (LOGO) 'man'	4142311	85426683	09/20/11
VERAXIOM	4353297	85747933	10/08/12
INETU MANAGED HOSTING	3227300	78822985	02/25/06
SERVER HEALTH MONITORING	3226058	77005662	09/22/06
INETU INTERNET CONSULTING (LOGO)	2292608	75550735	09/10/98
THINK OUTSIDE THE SERVER	3440472	77314288	10/26/07
WE MANAGE YOUR SERVERS. YOU MANAGE YOUR BUSINESS		77326948	11/12/07
SERVER SMARTS	3466628	77326964	11/12/07
VERAXIOM CONSULTING	3227552	78884672	05/16/06
EXPERT HOSTING SOLUTIONS	3390463	78943255	08/02/06

TRADEMARK REEL: 005694 FRAME: 0670

RECORDED: 12/21/2015